Maine law.
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HANCOCK STONE COMPANY.-BARNARD SLATE QUARRY COMPANY. 

Chapter 410. 
An aot to inoorpora.te the Hanoook Stone Company. 

Be it enacted by 'the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Charles W. Bryant, Oliver B. Cook, P. E. Tucker, 
their associates, successors and assigns, are hereby made and 
constituted a body politic and corporate by the name of the 
Hancock Stone Company, for the purpose of quarrying marble 
and other mineral, and for manufacturing and selling the same, 
with all the privileges and subject to all the restrictions, duties 
and liabilities imposed on similar corporations by the laws of this 
state. 

SECT. 2. The capital stock of said corporation shall not exceed 
two hundred and fifty thousand dollars, and shall be divided into 
such number of shares and such price per share as the corporation 
shall by vote determine. 

SECT. 3. Said corporation shall have the right to build such 
rail and other roads on their own land as may be necessary ~o 
transport their product to tide water, and to build a wharf or 
wharves on their own land, not to extend more than fifty feet from 
high water mark. 

SECT. 4. The annual and other meetings of th~ corporation 
may be held either in the city of Portland or in the town of Deer 
Isle. 

SECT. 5. The first meeting of sa.id corporation for the purpose 
of organizing the company, may be called by anyone of the 
persons named in this act, by giving written notice to each of the 
others, setting forth the time, place and purpose of said meeting, 
five days before said meeting. 

S~CT. 6. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved January 30, 1874. 

Chapter 4,11. 
An aot to inorease the oapital stook of the Barnard Slate Quarl'Y Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1, The capital stock of the Barnard Slate Quarry Company 
shall hereafter be two hundred thousand dollars, instead of the 
.amount provided in its charter, approved February seventeenth, 
in the year of our Lord eighteen hundred and sixty-nine, and shall 
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